502968206 09/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14252052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-7503

Email: karla.dirks@roche.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN L. SAGE
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26405 US4-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN L. SAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Justin L. Sage/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - GmbH to RDOI#page1.tif source=Assignment - GmbH to RDOI#page2.tif

PATENT 502968206 REEL: 033700 FRAME: 0723

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, a corporation of Germany, with a place of business at Sandhofer Straße 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the (joint) owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled MANAGEMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTATION, EXECUTION, DATA COLLECTION, AND DATA ANALYSIS OF A STRUCTURED COLLECTION PROCEDURE WHICH RUNS ON A COLLECTION DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2009, under

- ☑ Patent Application Serial No. 12/643,415
- ☑ Attorney Docket No. ROP 0052 PA/37554.73

AND WHEREAS, **ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein claimed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein claimed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 033700 FRAME: 0724 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 13th day of January, 2010.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
i.V.
By
Name Dr. Silber Dr. Rauscher
Title Director
Director
<a href="mailto

235346_1

PATENT REEL: 033700 FRAME: 0725